
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,729,212.98 13,729,212.982,274,876.75GENERAL FUND11011

(6,500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(6,500,000.00) 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,729,212.98 20,229,212.982,274,876.75

0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00

(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (6,564,877.37) 8,089,509.45(6,564,877.37)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (6,564,877.37) 8,089,509.45(6,564,877.37)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 5,277,000.00 0.00 3,382,801.73 5,011,625.01 265,374.991,628,823.28 5.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,081,400.00 0.00 1,309,768.11 2,016,548.59 64,851.41706,780.48 3.152000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,135,657.85 0.00 4,239,141.06 4,498,439.53 3,637,218.32259,298.47 44.753000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 380,418.97 0.00 298,418.97 314,574.10 65,844.8716,155.13 17.356000

1000 15,909,476.82 0.00 9,230,129.87 11,841,187.23 4,068,289.592,611,057.36 25.6Instruction Functions
SALARIES 1,956,360.00 0.00 1,296,970.99 2,146,746.60 (190,386.60)849,775.61 -9.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 760,646.00 0.00 491,542.18 828,999.22 (68,353.22)337,457.04 -9.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,931,504.00 0.00 354,364.78 564,089.37 1,367,414.63209,724.59 70.853000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 142,000.00 0.00 42,241.18 72,176.14 69,823.8629,934.96 49.254000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 246,000.00 0.00 3,192.83 86,775.14 159,224.8683,582.31 64.755000
SUPPLIES 208,400.00 0.00 9,228.87 88,521.40 119,878.6079,292.53 57.556000

2000 5,244,910.00 0.00 2,197,540.83 3,787,307.87 1,457,602.131,589,767.04 27.8Support Services Functions
11,427,670.70 15,628,495.10 5,525,891.72 26.111000 OPERATIONAL 21,154,386.82 0.00 4,200,824.40

24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (556,001.40) (556,001.40)(99,174.65)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (556,001.40) (556,001.40)(99,174.65)
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00

(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (85,216.34) 400,843.80(85,216.34)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (85,216.34) 400,843.80(85,216.34)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 350,000.00 0.00 231,575.05 351,958.65 (1,958.65)120,383.60 -0.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 129,060.14 0.00 88,504.87 134,029.89 (4,969.75)45,525.02 -3.952000
SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 486,060.14 0.00 320,079.92 485,988.54 71.60165,908.62 0.0Instruction Functions
320,079.92 485,988.54 71.60 0.024101 TITLE I 486,060.14 0.00 165,908.62
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (47,618.85) (47,618.85)89,531.49GENERAL FUND11011
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0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (47,618.85) (47,618.85)89,531.49
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (56,896.01) 286,979.03(56,896.01)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (153,708.69) (153,708.69)(153,708.69)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (210,604.70) 133,270.34(210,604.70)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 243,914.04 0.00 167,666.76 251,500.12 (7,586.08)83,833.36 -3.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,961.00 0.00 61,535.89 91,596.18 8,364.8230,060.29 8.452000

1000 343,875.04 0.00 229,202.65 343,096.30 778.74113,893.65 0.2Instruction Functions
229,202.65 343,096.30 778.74 0.224106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 343,875.04 0.00 113,893.65

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.056000

1000 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 2,282.84 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 2,282.84 0.00 0.00

24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (39,266.62) (39,266.62)6,016.59GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (39,266.62) (39,266.62)6,016.59
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,492.060.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) (45,283.21)(45,283.21)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) 14,208.85(45,283.21)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 12,624.06 0.00 0.00 7,712.95 4,911.117,712.95 38.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,144.17 5,355.832,144.17 71.452000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,000.00 0.00 1,710.00 10,799.50 2,200.509,089.50 16.953000

1000 33,124.06 0.00 1,710.00 20,656.62 12,467.4418,946.62 37.6Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.953000

2000 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.9Support Services Functions
1,710.00 40,976.62 18,515.44 31.124154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING59,492.06 0.00 39,266.62
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00(2.26)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00(2.26)
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(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (3,776.74) 17,795.26(3,776.74)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (3,776.74) 17,795.26(3,776.74)

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 841.50 841.50 (841.50)0.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 4,623.44 4,623.44 3,376.560.00 42.253000
SUPPLIES 4,598.40 0.00 396.18 4,172.92 425.483,776.74 9.356000

1000 15,598.40 0.00 8,861.12 12,637.86 2,960.543,776.74 19.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,273.70 0.00 1,718.10 1,718.10 1,555.600.00 47.553000
SUPPLIES 699.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 699.900.00 100.056000

2000 5,973.60 0.00 1,718.10 1,718.10 4,255.500.00 71.2Support Services Functions
10,579.22 14,355.96 7,216.04 33.524174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 21,572.00 0.00 3,776.74

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) (22,581.70)(22,581.70)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) (22,581.70)(22,581.70)

(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,584.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,584.000.00

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,002.30 0.00 0.00 900.00 14,102.30900.00 94.053000
SUPPLIES 22,581.70 0.00 0.00 21,681.70 900.0021,681.70 4.056000

1000 37,584.00 0.00 0.00 22,581.70 15,002.3022,581.70 39.9Instruction Functions
0.00 22,581.70 15,002.30 39.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 37,584.00 0.00 22,581.70

25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 2,825.96 0.00 21,077.89 21,077.8918,251.93GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 2,825.96 0.00 21,077.89 21,077.8918,251.93
0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00

(34,155.81) 0.00 0.00 (40,921.88) (6,766.07)(40,921.88)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(34,155.81) 0.00 0.00 (40,921.88) (6,766.07)(40,921.88)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 23,910.81 0.00 6,880.83 24,082.88 (172.07)17,202.05 -0.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 10,245.00 0.00 3,078.82 10,634.71 (389.71)7,555.89 -3.852000

2000 34,155.81 0.00 9,959.65 34,717.59 (561.78)24,757.94 -1.6Support Services Functions
9,959.65 34,717.59 (561.78) -1.625153 MEDICAID 34,155.81 0.00 24,757.94
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
0.00 0.00 0.00 (14,842.71) (14,842.71)(14,842.71)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (14,842.71) (14,842.71)(14,842.71)
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0.00 0.00 0.00 (14,842.71) (14,842.71)(14,842.71)
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(10,410.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,410.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(31,042.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,042.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 14,842.71 16,199.2914,842.71 52.256000

2000 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 14,842.71 16,199.2914,842.71 52.2Support Services Functions
0.00 14,842.71 16,199.29 52.227107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 31,042.00 0.00 14,842.71

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-CASH43211
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
SUPPLIES 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.056000

1000 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 27,129.00 0.00 0.027109 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 27,129.00 0.00 27,129.00

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (13,574.19) (13,574.19)(4,848.27)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (13,574.19) (13,574.19)(4,848.27)
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (16,222.64) 96,515.36(16,222.64)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,741.29) (8,741.29)(8,741.29)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (24,963.93) 87,774.07(24,963.93)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 72,000.00 0.00 50,733.36 76,100.00 (4,100.00)25,366.64 -5.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,560.00 0.00 14,458.00 21,534.84 25.167,076.84 0.152000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,174.00 0.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 4,022.000.00 77.753000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,589.50 0.00 10.00 10.00 2,579.500.00 99.655000

1000 101,323.50 0.00 66,353.36 98,796.84 2,526.6632,443.48 2.5Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,414.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,000.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.500.00 100.055000

2000 11,414.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,414.500.00 100.0Support Services Functions
66,353.36 98,796.84 13,941.16 12.427502 NEXT GEN CTE 112,738.00 0.00 32,443.48

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
SALARIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.051000
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EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 273.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.500.00 100.052000
SUPPLIES 9,865.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,865.500.00 100.056000

1000 11,139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,139.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,440.00 0.00 1,378.04 1,378.04 61.960.00 4.352000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000

2000 16,440.00 0.00 6,378.04 6,378.04 10,061.960.00 61.2Support Services Functions
6,378.04 6,378.04 21,200.96 76.927575 BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED 27,579.00 0.00 0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 30,976.5051,678.00GENERAL FUND11011

(30,976.50) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(30,976.50) (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 61,953.0051,678.00

0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 30,976.50 0.00 28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.000.00 7.456000

4000 30,976.50 0.00 28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.000.00 7.4

28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.00 7.431703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 30,976.50 0.00 0.00

End of Report
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